



\$~23 to 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Shagun Agarwal, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv for complainant.

24

+ CRL.A. 986/2012

AVDHESH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.P Kaushal, Mr. Aryan Sharma,
Mr. Saksham Kalra, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv for complainant.

25

+ CRL.A. 987/2012

AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIA

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person (through VC).

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv for complainant.



26

+

CRL.A. 989/2012
INDERMANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.P Kaushal, Mr. Aryan Sharma,
Mr. Saksham Kalra, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv for complainant.

27

+

CRL.A. 1017/2012
MANOJ

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv for complainant.

28

+

CRL.A. 1077/2012
LAXMAN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Mr. Shreyay
Balaji & Mr. Chand Kapoor, Advs.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv for complainant.

29

+

CRL.A. 1108/2012& CRL.M.A. 5221/2017
ROMESH SHARMA

.....Appellant



Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv for complainant.

30

+ CRL.A. 1109/2012
HARISH MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE THR.C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv for complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Trial Court Record has been added recently which is properly book-marked.
3. As such, the parties are free to collect the same from the Registry.
4. Parties are free to file written submissions but not more than five pages.
5. List on 02.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/hk